
LOSSAN Rail Corridor Agency

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-412

Status:Type: Lossan Agenda Ready - Regular Calendar

File created: In control:9/25/2019 Board

On agenda: Final action:10/21/2019 10/21/2019

Title: Amendment to the Federal Fiscal Year 2018-19 Operating Agreement with Amtrak for the Pacific
Surfliner Intercity Passenger Rail Service

Sponsors: Jason Jewell

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board10/21/2019 1

Amendment to the Federal Fiscal Year 2018-19 Operating Agreement with Amtrak for the
Pacific Surfliner Intercity Passenger Rail Service

In order to provide continued operation of the Pacific Surfliner intercity passenger rail service as
included in the Los Angeles - San Diego - San Luis Obispo Rail Corridor Agency business plan for
fiscal years 2019-20 and 2020-21, it is necessary to amend the current federal fiscal year 2018-19
Amtrak operating agreement to include additional funding capacity. Consistent with prior approval
and direction from the Board of Directors, staff is currently underway with negotiations with Amtrak for
an operating agreement for federal fiscal year 2019-20. However, final terms are still under
discussion and the current agreement must be extended to allow for the continuation of Amtrak
Pacific Surfliner intercity passenger rail service until a new operating agreement is executed, with a
maximum extension through March 30, 2020.

Authorize the Managing Director to amend the current operating agreement with Amtrak (Agreement
No. L-7-0008) for the continued operation of the Pacific Surfliner intercity passenger rail service in an
amount not to exceed $18,600,000.

LOSSAN Rail Corridor Agency Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

